Recordation	40	
25 20For	mpTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) MB-No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
ords' bivie		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 103645	d documents or the new address(es) below.
Ado: 3. E)	Name of conveying party(ies)  HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED  ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Now Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  xecution Date(s) 05/02/2011  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE UNITED STATES  Internal Address: OF AMERICA  OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH  Street Address: 875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET  City: ARLINGTON  State: VA  Country: USA Zip: 22203-1995  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  MAY 25 2012
со	Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:    CAROL PETROSKY	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
	OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH OFFICE OF COUNSEL  Treet Address: 875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
Ci	ity: Arlington	8. Payment Information
Pr Fa Er	rate: va Zip: 22203-1995  none Number: 703-696-4008  ax Number: 703-696-6909  mail Address: CAROL PETROSKY@NAVY.MIL	Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name
9.1	Signature: Signature	03/30/2012 Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

CAROL PETROSKY

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

**CONFIRMATORY LICENSE** 

U.S. Patent Application for

ELECTRONIC PH SENSOR DIE PACKAGING

Inventor(s)

BROWN, Gregory C.

RAHN, Curtis H.

Honeywell Case No.

H0028086-5868

U.S. Serial No.

13/096,710

Prime Contract No.

N00014-10-1-0206

Filing Date

April 28, 2011

Contractor:

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Right Clause in Prime Contract # N00014-10-1-0206. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 2 nd day of May, 2011.

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

M Khalia

Assistant Secretary - Aerospace Intellectual Property

Honeywell International Inc.

**PATENT REEL: 028309 FRAME: 0270** 

RECORDED: 05/25/2012